







November 12, 2004

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

PATENTS ONLY

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Our File No. CFP-2701 (20041046.ORI)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please <u>record the attached original</u> documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tung-Jung Cheng Eric Tsai
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):

   Name: APEX MFG. CO., LTD.
   Street Address: No. 68, Kuang-Cheng Road, Tali City
   City: Taichung Hsien
   Country: Taiwan
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:

XXX Assignment \_\_\_\_ Merger \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_

Execution Date: November 9, 2004

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 9, 2004
  - A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

11/17/2004 STEUHEL1 00000007 10987534 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

CATENTS I COPYRIGHTS I TRALEMAN

n Marthe - Galettine and Martheteration (Electrications), Notre Abatrication (Clarit California), electrication (C

## PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0345

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office November 12, 2004 Page Two

 Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan D. Kamrath, Esq. NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
 Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE**

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan D. Kamrath Name of Person Signing <u>Ila Vonest</u> Signature

Date: November 12, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT D	EED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
Apparatus for Providing C-clips to P	ins
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	CICNOD(a) consummable with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No.	, issued, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) <b>Tung-Jung CHENG</b>	
(Address) No. 68, Kuang-Cheng Road, Tali Cit	v. taichung Hsien, Taiwan,
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Eric TSAI	
(Address) No. 68, Kuang-Cheng Road, Tali Cit	<u>y, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.</u>
(Full norma of third init inventor if any)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)	······································
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) APEX MFG. CO., LTD.	
(Address of Assignee) No. 68, Kuang-Cheng Road, Tal	i City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwat.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
A corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> .	
(ST The Second ASSIGNEE is:	ate or Country)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
•	ate or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a Corporation of	
(St	ate or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which	
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE;	their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	and to the BATENT DICHTS: and
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, s	
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessable issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt	
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention	
	9 Nov. 2004.
CHENG TUNG-JUNG	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
Fric Jsai	0 N 2004
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	<u>9 Nov. 2004</u>
(Signature of second inventor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 11/12/2004